
City of New Braunfels, Texas

Legislation Text

550 Landa Street
New Braunfels, TX

Presenter/Contact
Jennifer Cain, Capital Programs Manager

(830) 221-4646 - jcain@nbtexas.org

SUBJECT:
Approval of a contract amendment for Pape Dawson Engineers, Inc in the amount of $41,000
regarding the re-bid and construction services of San Antonio Street from Krueger Lane to Spur as
part of the 2019 City Wide Streets Bond Program.

BACKGROUND / RATIONALE:
This section of San Antonio Street was previously designed by Pape Dawson and bid as part of the
City Wide Streets for the 2013 Bond Program but was recommended to delay construction due to the
unknown condition of the existing utilities. This amendment will include minor revisions to the
existing plan set, services for bidding & bid evaluation, construction phase services, material
approvals, as well as correspondence and plan review with NBU design consultants and staff as part
of the previously approved Joint-Bid MOU.

The joint-bid partnership with NBU has shown to be successful when improvements by both the City
and NBU can be combined.

ADDRESSES A NEED/ISSUE IN A CITY PLAN OR COUNCIL PRIORITY:

X Yes City Plan/Council Priority Continue and ongoing program of infrastructure
construction and maintenance

FISCAL IMPACT:
The 2019 Bond Program includes sufficient funds in Proposition 1 to fund this project.

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION:
No

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:
Staff recommends approval of the contract amendment for Pape Dawson Engineers Inc for San
Antonio Street at Krueger in the amount, not to exceed, $41,000.

File #: 19-441, Version: 1

City of New Braunfels, Texas Printed on 1/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

